

## Rebecca Watson

---

**From:** official information  
**Sent:** Tuesday, 23 July 2019 09:23  
**To:** From: [REDACTED]  
**Cc:** official information  
**Subject:** LGOIMA 19198 - RE: Official Information request - Wage levels

Kia ora,

Further to your information request of 16 July 2019 in respect of pay rates at Hamilton City Council, I am now able to provide Hamilton City Council's response.

**You requested:**

*Could you please tell me if any staff employed by Hamilton City Council are paid less than \$21.15 per hour?  
If so, how many staff employed by Hamilton City Council are paid less than \$21.15 per hour?*

**Our response:**

Could you please tell me if any staff employed by Hamilton City Council are paid less than \$21.15 per hour? **Yes**  
If so, how many staff employed by Hamilton City Council are paid less than \$21.15 per hour? **235**

Kind regards,

**Amy Viggers**

*On behalf of the Privacy Officer*

*DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: [amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz)*



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | [www.hamilton.govt.nz](http://www.hamilton.govt.nz)

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

*This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.*

---

**From:** official information  
**Sent:** Tuesday, 16 July 2019 10:27 AM  
**To:** [REDACTED] <[fyi-request-10746-da670962@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-10746-da670962@requests.fyi.org.nz)>  
**Cc:** official information <[officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz)>  
**Subject:** LGOIMA 19198 - RE: Official Information request - Wage levels

Kia ora

I write to acknowledge your information request of 16 July 2019 in respect of pay rates at Hamilton City Council.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information or not “as soon as reasonably practicable”, no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 13 August 2019.

Ngaa mihi

**Mothla Majeed**  
Privacy Officer



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | [www.hamilton.govt.nz](http://www.hamilton.govt.nz)

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

*This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.*

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] <[fyi-request-10746-da670962@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-10746-da670962@requests.fyi.org.nz)>  
Sent: Tuesday, 16 July 2019 10:20 AM  
To: official information <[officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz)>  
Subject: Official Information request - Wage levels

Dear Hamilton City Council,

Could you please tell me if any staff employed by Hamilton City Council are paid less than \$21.15 per hour?  
If so, how many staff employed by Hamilton City Council are paid less than \$21.15 per hour?

Yours faithfully,

[REDACTED]

-----  
This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website.

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:  
[fyi-request-10746-da670962@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-10746-da670962@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Is [officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz) the wrong address for Official Information requests to Hamilton City Council? If so, please contact us using this form:  
[https://fyi.org.nz/change\\_request/new?body=hamilton\\_city\\_council](https://fyi.org.nz/change_request/new?body=hamilton_city_council)

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:  
<https://fyi.org.nz/help/officers>

If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.

